ASEAN UNIVERSITY NETWORK PRESENTS THIS CERTIFICATE TO Engineer in Electrical Engineering (Advanced Program) of Thai Nguyen University -Thai Nguyen University of Thai Nguyen University of Technology FOR SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETING THE AUN-QA PROGRAMME ASSESSMENT

ASEAN

University

**UN-QA** 

ASEAN UNIVERSITY NETWORK certifies that Engineer in Electrical Engineering (Advanced Program) of Thai Nguyen University -Thai Nguyen University of Technology has been assessed and found to be in accordance with the requirement of the standard details of the ASEAN UNIVERSITY NETWORK QUALITY ASSURANCE STANDARD

Original Approval Date: **11 May 2024** Subject to the continued satisfactory operations of the programme's Management system, this certificate is valid until: **10 May 2029** The provision of further clarification regarding the scope of this certificate, validity, and applicability may be obtained by consulting: **aun.qa@aunsec.org**  Certificate Number AP1216TNUAPR2024

Chottis Dhirethi

Choltis Dhirathiti, Ph.D. Executive Director ASEAN University Network

P. Sutihaphinal.

Mr. Permsuk Sutchaphiwat Chairman ASEAN University Network Board of Trustees